

PRESS RELEASE – FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Lauren Opal Boebert Settles Defamation Lawsuit with American Muckrakers and David B. Wheeler

<u>Spruce Pine, NC, June 26, 2024</u> – Today, the watchdog organization, American Muckrakers and its President, David B. Wheeler, settled it's defamation lawsuit with Lauren Opal Boebert. President of American Muckrakers, David B. Wheeler, said:

"The Honorable Kathryn A. Starnella, Magistrate Judge in Federal District Court in Denver, stated in her written opinion that <u>Boebert defamed me five times</u>. In addition, Judge Starnella agreed with me that <u>our donors should never have been threatened</u> with being sued by <u>Boebert</u>. We were victorious in this case and I'm thankful to all our donors and supporters and their steadfast backing.

Our attorney, Dr. Dan Ernst, also deserves a big thank you from our organization and all Americans. I'm personally grateful for his good advice and hard work.

With help from our supporters and donors, our job is now to focus on making sure the general election voters in Colorado 4th Congressional District know all about the real Lauren Opal Boebert and her past including:

- Alleged abortions
- Alleged paid escort work
- The ATV accident involving alcohol with her son, dog, and sister-in-law in Utah she never reported
- Alleged killing of her neighbor's dogs
- Allegations regarding altercations with Colorado law enforcement
- Allegations of her inappropriate public fondling at the Beetlejuice play
- Alleged illegal methamphetamine use
- Alleged alcohol abuse
- Alleged Illegal campaign reimbursements
- Hypocrite of the year award
- Boebert crime family activity
- Alleged use of illegal drugs and alcohol abuse prior to requesting a gun permit"

Terms of the settlement agreement are confidential and dismissal of the case is pending filing and approval by the court. For additional information, please contact Dan Ernst of ERNST LEGAL GROUP, LLC, legal counsel for American Muckrakers and David B. Wheeler: dan@ernstlegalgroup.com; 720-798-3667

About American Muckrakers PAC, Inc.: American Muckrakers PAC, Inc., is a non-profit corporation and political action committee dedicated to holding terrible politicians accountable. More information about us: AmericanMuckrakers.com/